WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Section 39-3-119.5, C.RS, non-exempt

personal property shall be exempt from the levy and collection of property tax if the

property would otherwise be listed on a single personal property schedule and the actual

value of such personal property is two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) or less;
and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Paragraph 8(b) of Section 20 of Article X of the Colorado

Constitution, each taxing district in Colorado may enact cumulative uniform exemptions
and credits to reduce or end business personal property taxes; and